# Springfield Township Planning Commission Meeting June 2, 2020

Please note that this Meeting will be held via the Zoom web conferencing program. (Instructions for participating are included below)

**ZOOM Meeting ID: 836-0111-1597** 

**Notice:** The Planning Commission of Springfield Township is an advisory board appointed by the Board of Commissioners. The actions of the Planning Commission on any agenda items does not reflect a final decision. The Board of Commissioners must render the final decision on all agenda items.

### Call To Order:

Roll Call: Murray Devine Sands
Schaefer Blankin Bruce
Gutowski Mascaro Helwig

Minutes: Review and approval of the minutes from the meeting of May 19, 2020.

## Agenda Item:

**PC1:** The Planning Commission will review the revisions to the proposed on-site parking regulations as prepared by Mr. Aaron Holly, dated, May 5, 2020. Mr. Holly will provide an overview of the revisions.

**PC2:** Springfield Township staff is in the process of reviewing the use of solar energy systems throughout the Township. Mr. Penecale would like to discuss the current requirements with the hope of discussing this subject in depth at our next scheduled meeting

# Adjourned:

# To join and participating in the Zoom Meeting:

- VIA WEB BROWSER: Copy and paste this link into your web browser: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83601111597
- VIA ZOOM APP: if you have the Zoom App on your smartphone, tablet, or computer, open the program, click join a meeting, and enter the Meeting ID: 836-0111-1597
- VIA CALL-IN (no video): Dial +1 646 558 8656 and enter the Meeting ID: 836-0111-1597